

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0856 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Passed

File created: 10/5/2022 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 10/11/2022 Final action:

Title: Resolutions Cancelling Taxes

Sponsors:

Indexes: Cancelling Taxes, County Attorney, Fire Stations, Property Appraiser, Resolution, Resolution

Canceling Taxes, Right-Of-Way, Right-of-Way Acquisition / Abandonment, Tax Collector

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution Cancelling Taxes Corrigan Fire Station, 3. Resolution Cancelling Taxes

Corrigan Right of Way

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/11/2022	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved staff's recommendation	Pass

Resolutions Cancelling Taxes

Authorize the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners to execute the Resolutions to cancel certain taxes upon the properties purchased by Indian River County for a public purpose, and the Clerk to send a certified copy of the Resolutions to the Tax Collector and the Property Appraiser so that any delinquent or current taxes can be cancelled.